As per the terms of the preferential issue, 50% 
of the Warrant Issue Price was payable at the 
time of subscription and allotment of each 
warrant, and the balance 50% was payable at 
the time of allotment of equity shares upon 
exercise of warrants. 

The Warrant Issue Price was fixed at Rs.221/- 

(Rupees Two Hundred and Twenty-One only) 
per warrant, including a premium of Rs.211/- 
(Rupees Two Hundred and Eleven only) per 
equity share. The issue comprised 11,50,000 
(Eleven Lakh Fifty Thousand) equity warrants. 

Accordingly, the Company has: 

Received 50% of the issue price amounting to 
Rs.12,70,75,000/- (Rupees Twelve Crore 

Seventy Lakh Seventy Thousand only) on 

March 7, 2025, and 

Received the balance 50% amounting to 
Rs.12,70,75,000/- (Rupees Twelve Crore